

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Criminal Appeal No. 25 of 2025

Filing No. Cr. Appeal/2500/2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali , Sessions Judge , Bankura .

1) Gourab @ tukai Karmakar & 02 OrsAppellants .

- Verses -

1) Pradip Kumar Selampurua & 03 Ors Respondents.

Order No. 01

26.09.2025

This is a Criminal Appeal filed on behalf of the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order dated 05/08/2025 passed by the **Ld. Executive Magistrate , Bankura** in connection with **Misc Case no. 42 of 2024** , on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the appellant.

Perused the certified copy of impugned judgment , filed by the appellant .

This Cr. Appeal is filed beyond the stipulated time period of limitation .

Appellant also files a petn. , prays for pass necessary order for stay of operation of the impugned order , on the ground stated in the petn.

Let the same kept with the record .

Put up when move .

Sessions Judge, Bankura.