

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Criminal Appeal No. 25 of 2025

Filing no. 2500/2025

Order No. 06
18.02.2026

Today is fixed for steps.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents files hazira with fresh vokalatnama.

Ld. Lawyer prays by filing a petition for directing the Inspector in-charge to submit a report.

Let it be kept with the record.

It is found on perusal of the record that the appellant preferred this criminal appeal against the order passed by the SDEM, Bankura.

To appreciate and evaluate the core area of the dispute, TCR is required to be looked into.

Accordingly the SDEM, Bankura is directed to submit the LCR in connection with MP case no. 42/24.

The petitioner is directed to submit a copy of the petition.

Copy of this order be communicated with the SDEM, Bankura for compliance and necessary action.

Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing.

Call for TCR.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura